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Forensic Psychology - MAProgram:

5/9/2005
Enroll Status:0501128079Enrollment #: Graduate

Start Date: Grad Date: 4/19/2008

8/20/20055/9/20052005 Summer SemesterTerm: 200505SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 12.00Eval & Treat Of OffendersFP6035 A
3.00 3.00 12.00Prof & Ethic Issu In ForensicFP6500 A

Term GPA: Cum GPA:4.00 4.00
6.00 6.00 24.00

12/17/20059/6/20052005 Fall SemesterTerm: 200509SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 12.00Psychology And The Legal SysteFP6010 A
3.00 3.00 11.10Maladaptive Behvor And PsycopaFP6005 A-

Term GPA: Cum GPA:3.85 3.93
6.00 6.00 23.10

4/22/20061/9/20062006 Spring SemesterTerm: 200601SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 12.00Psychology Of Criminal BehavFP6015 A
3.00 3.00 12.00Individual AssessmentFP6020 A

Term GPA: Cum GPA:4.00 3.95
6.00 6.00 24.00

8/19/20065/8/20062006 Summer SemesterTerm: 200605SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 12.00Substance Abuse CunslingFP6900 A
3.00 3.00 12.00Correctional PsychologyFP6905 A

Term GPA: Cum GPA:4.00 3.96
6.00 6.00 24.00

12/16/20069/5/20062006 Fall SemesterTerm: 200609SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 8.10Research And EvaluationFP6030 B-

Term GPA: Cum GPA:2.70 3.82
3.00 3.00 8.10

4/21/20071/8/20072007 Spring SemesterTerm: 200701SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 12.00Psychology Of The VictimFP6525 A

Term GPA: Cum GPA:4.00 3.84
3.00 3.00 12.00

8/18/20075/7/20072007 Summer SemesterTerm: 200705SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 0.00 0.00Forensic Psych SeminarFP6540 W

Term GPA: Cum GPA:0.00 3.84
3.00 0.00 0.00
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12/15/20079/4/20072007 Fall SemesterTerm: 200709SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 12.00Consult., Triage & TestimonyFP6535 A

Term GPA: Cum GPA:4.00 3.85
3.00 3.00 12.00

4/19/20081/7/20082008 Spring SemesterTerm: 200801SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 0.00Forensic Psych SeminarFP6540 CR

Term GPA: Cum GPA:0.00 3.85
3.00 3.00 0.00

GPA: 39.00 36.003.85Forensic Psychology - MA

Events: Comprehensive Exam - Masters   Decision: SPR 2008   Grade: PASS

Clinical Psychology - PsyDProgram:
Forensic PsychologyConcentration(s): 

9/7/2010
Enroll Status:1003054584Enrollment #: Graduate

Start Date: Grad Date: 8/12/2016

*** Transfer Credit ***Term: TRANSFER

Transfer From: Argosy
FP6010 Psychology and the Legal System

3.00 3.00 0.00Introduction to Forensic PsychologyPP8620 TR

Term GPA: Cum GPA:0.00 0.00
3.00 3.00 0.00

12/18/20109/7/20102010 Fall SemesterTerm: 201009SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
1.00 1.00 0.00Professionalization Group IPP7110 CR
3.00 3.00 11.10Clinical InterviewingPP7365 A-
4.00 4.00 12.00Cognitive AssessmentPP7370 B
3.00 3.00 8.10Adult PsychopathologyPP7501 B-

Term GPA: Cum GPA:3.12 3.12
11.00 11.00 31.20

4/23/20111/10/20112011 Spring SemesterTerm: 201101SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
1.00 1.00 0.00Professionalization Group IIPP7111 CR
3.00 3.00 9.00Child & Adolescent PsychopathologyPP7330 B
4.00 4.00 13.20Projective Personality AssessmentPP7372 B+
3.00 3.00 9.00Cognitive Behavioral Theory & TherapyPP8010 B

Term GPA: Cum GPA:3.12 3.12
11.00 11.00 31.20
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8/20/20115/9/20112011 Summer SemesterTerm: 201105SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 11.10Objective Personality AssessmentPP7371 A-
3.00 3.00 11.10Integrative AssessmentPP7373 A-
3.00 3.00 12.00Lifespan DevelopmentPP7010 A

Term GPA: Cum GPA:3.80 3.33
9.00 9.00 34.20

12/17/20119/6/20112011 Fall SemesterTerm: 201109SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 12.00Statistics & Research IPP7200 A
3.00 3.00 12.00Psychodynamic Theory & TherapyPP8030 A
3.00 3.00 0.00Practicum IPP8201 PR

Term GPA: Cum GPA:4.00 3.45
9.00 9.00 24.00

4/21/20121/9/20122012 Spring SemesterTerm: 201201SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 9.00Statistics & Research IIPP7201 B
3.00 3.00 11.10Family & Couples TherapyPP8050 A-
3.00 3.00 0.00Practicum IIPP8202 CR

Term GPA: Cum GPA:3.35 3.43
9.00 9.00 20.10

8/18/20125/7/20122012 Summer SemesterTerm: 201205SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 9.90Issues in Assessment & Treatment of 

Diverse Pop
PP7340 B+

3.00 3.00 9.00Physiological PsychologyPP7050 B

Term GPA: Cum GPA:3.15 3.40
6.00 6.00 18.90

12/19/20129/6/20122012 Fall SemesterTerm: 201209SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 12.00Professional Issues: Ethics, Conduct & 

Law
PP7100 A

3.00 3.00 12.00Integrative Aproaches to TherapyPP8041 A
3.00 3.00 0.00Practicum IIIPP8203 CR

**1.00 1.00 0.00Clinical Research Project IIPP8502 PR

Term GPA: Cum GPA:4.00 3.46
10.00 10.00 24.00

4/24/20131/10/20132013 Spring SemesterTerm: 201301SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 12.00Cognition & Affective ProcessesPP7040 A
3.00 3.00 12.00Clinical PsychopharmacologyPP7360 A
3.00 3.00 0.00Practicum & Seminar IVPP8204 CR

**1.00 1.00 0.00Clinical Research Project IIPP8502 PR

Term GPA: Cum GPA:4.00 3.52
10.00 10.00 24.00
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8/18/20135/6/20132013 Summer SemesterTerm: 201305SFO

Argosy University - Washington, DC
**1.00 1.00 0.00Clinical Research Project IIPP8502 PR

3.00 3.00 9.00Special Topics:Treatment of 
Traumatized Children

PP8950 B

**0.00 0.00 0.00Comprehensive ExamADJCOMP NC

Term GPA: Cum GPA:3.00 3.49
4.00 4.00 9.00

12/11/20138/29/2013PT Aug 29 to Dec 11 2013-15Term: PT130829.1211.15

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 12.00History & SystemsPP7000 A

**2.00 2.00 0.00Advanced PracticumPP8300 PR
**1.00 1.00 0.00Clinical Research Project IIPP8502 PR

3.00 3.00 11.10Special Topics: Military PsychologyPP8950 A-

Term GPA: Cum GPA:3.85 3.53
9.00 9.00 23.10

4/16/20141/2/2014PT- Jan 2 to Apr 16 2014-15Term: PT140102.0416.15

Argosy University - Washington, DC
2.00 2.00 0.00Advanced PracticumPP8300 CR

**1.00 1.00 0.00Clinical Research Project IIPP8502 PR

Term GPA: Cum GPA:0.00 3.53
3.00 3.00 0.00

8/20/20145/8/2014PT May 08 to Aug 20 2014-15Term: PT140508.0820.15

Argosy University - Washington, DC
**1.00 1.00 0.00Clinical Research Project IIPP8502 PR

0.00 0.00 0.00Comprehensive ExamADJCOMP CR

Term GPA: Cum GPA:0.00 3.53
1.00 1.00 0.00

12/17/20149/4/2014PT - Sep 04 to Dec 17 2014-15Term: PT140904.1217.15

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 9.90Sex Offender Evaluation & TreatmentPP8159 B+

**1.00 1.00 0.00Clinical Research Project IIPP8502 PR

Term GPA: Cum GPA:3.30 3.52
4.00 4.00 9.90

4/29/20151/15/2015PT - Jan 15 to Apr 29 2015-15Term: PT150115.0429.15

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 12.00Consultation and SupervisionPP7350 A

**1.00 1.00 0.00Clinical Research Project IIPP8502 PR

Term GPA: Cum GPA:4.00 3.54
4.00 4.00 12.00
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8/19/20155/7/2015PT - May 07 to Aug 19 2015-15Term: PT150507.0819.15

Argosy University - Washington, DC
3.00 3.00 12.00Social PsychologyPP7060 A
1.00 1.00 0.00Clinical Research Project IIPP8502 PR
0.00 0.00 0.00InternshipPP8900 PR

Term GPA: Cum GPA:4.00 3.55
4.00 4.00 12.00

12/9/20158/27/2015PT - Aug 27 to Dec 09 2015-15Term: PT150827.1209.15

Argosy University - Washington, DC
1.00 1.00 0.00Clinical Research Project IIPP8502 PR
0.00 0.00 0.00InternshipPP8900 PR

Term GPA: Cum GPA:0.00 3.55
1.00 1.00 0.00

4/20/20161/7/2016PT - Jan 07 to Apr 20 2016-15Term: PT160107.0420.15

Argosy University - Washington, DC
1.00 1.00 0.00Clinical Research Project IIPP8502 PR
0.00 0.00 0.00InternshipPP8900 PR

Term GPA: Cum GPA:0.00 3.55
1.00 1.00 0.00

8/17/20165/2/2016CP - May 02 to Aug 17 2016-15Term: CP160502.0817.15

Argosy University - Washington, DC
1.00 1.00 0.00Clinical Research Project IIPP8502 CR

0.00 0.00 0.00InternshipPP8900 CR

Term GPA: Cum GPA:0.00 3.55
1.00 1.00 0.00

GPA: 110.00 110.003.55Clinical Psychology - PsyD

Degrees awarded for Clinical Psychology - PsyD enrollment
 Date Awarded  Date Cleared Degree

Doctorate of Psychology 9/8/20168/12/2016
Master of Arts in Clinical Psychology 9/13/20128/18/2012

Degrees awarded for Forensic Psychology - MA enrollment
 Date Awarded  Date Cleared Degree

Master of Arts 4/19/20084/19/2008

*** End of Transcript ***
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